PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
WIZARD OF INK & C	0.		04/22/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MOLECULAR POWER SYSTEMS LLC			
Street Address:	520 WEST AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1803			
City:	MIAMI BEACH FLORIDA			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	RIDA		
Postal Code:	33139			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 660		670		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (561)989-9812				
Fax Number:(561)989-9812Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 5619899811 Email: PTOBOCA@EGGBB.COM				
Email: PTOBOCA@FGGBB.COM Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL				
Address Line 1: 551 NW 77TH STREET				
Address Line 2: SUITE 111				
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		560-A01-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JON A. GIBBONS		
Total Attachments: 1 source=560-A01-001_Assignment_4-26-10#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 012434, Frame 0316, Wizard of Ink & Co. with a business address of 1830 East Broadway Boulevard, Suite 124-343, Tucson, Arizona, is owner of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,608,670, issued August 19, 2003, in the name of Francis A. Nottke, James Kirchoff, Jonathan Lucke and John Pollard (Inventors) for LASER VERIFICATION AND AUTHENTICATION RAMAN SPECTROMETER (LVARS) DETECTING THE STOKES AND/OR ANTI-STOKES EMISSION.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to Molecular Power Systems LLC, with a business address at 520 West Avenue, Suite 1803, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, its successors, and assigns, the entire exclusive right, title and interest to the in the aforesaid Patent No. 6,608,670, the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by Molecular Power Systems LLC in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all related provisional, non-provisional, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, and extensions thereof.

By:

James A. Kirchoff President of Wizard of Ink & Co.

April 22 2010

PATENT

REEL: 024278 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 04/26/2010